
City of San Marcos

Legislation Text

630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Ordinance 2017-53, on the second of two readings, amending section 2.566 of the San
Marcos City Code to authorize City Manager, Bert Lumbreras, to approve change orders to City contracts
involving increases or decreases of $50,000 or less; including procedural provisions; and declaring an
effective date.
Meeting date:  September 5, 2017 - 1st Reading

  September 19, 2017 - 2nd Reading

Department:  City Attorney

Funds Required: N/A

Account Number:  N/A

Funds Available: N/A

Account Name: N/A

CITY COUNCIL GOAL:  Sound Finances

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ELEMENT(s): N/A

BACKGROUND: In 2014, the City Council amended Section 2.566 of the City Code to authorize former City
Manager, Jared Miller to approve change orders to city contracts of $50,000 or less. The ordinance specifically
included Mr. Miller’s name as the city manager authorized to approve such change orders.

Mr. Miller is no longer with the city so it is necessary to amend the ordinance to remove his name and replace
it with the name of the current city manager, Bert Lumbreras.

File #: Ord. 2017-53(b), Version: 1

City of San Marcos Printed on 4/7/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

